Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Jerry P. Cohen
<u></u>	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 404 Occidental Ave. S.
✓ Corporation- State: WA	City: Seattle
Other	State: Washington
Citizenshîp (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 98104
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
_	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Other individual Citizenship US
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78156390	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional short(s) attached 7 TV - TV
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
New York Knights	Sale it, pprisately of the grant and the control of
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	or rotal flustices of approactions and [
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeny P. Cohen	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 404 Occidental Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address, 404 OLGARINALAVE	Enclosed W/proffilias
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information:
7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
11331 1113 111	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>206-382-7249</u> Fax Number: <u>206-382-4411</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: joohen@ebbets.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	7/1/05 Date
Jerry P. Cohen	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of July 1, 2005 (the "Assignment"), is made by Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor") to Jerry P. Cohen, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the principal shareholder and President of Assignor and has been so since formation of the corporation in 1988.

WHEREAS, Assignor took an assignment of the entire interest in the mark, "NEW YORK KNIGHTS" ("the Mark") by agreement with the applicant ByGone Sports, LLC ("Applicant") on or about June 24, 2005. The Applicant sought registration for said mark in International Class 025 for clothing, etc. under Serial No. 78/156390;

WHEREAS, the Assignee has used the Mark in commerce since no later than 1992 through the present; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby intends to assign its entire interest, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith in the Mark to the Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including, without limitation, the registration of the Mark, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby takes the following actions and makes the following agreement:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Mark as of the date first above-written, including all registrations and applications for registrations therefor and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark. Further, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all right to sue for and to collect damages, profits and other relief for any past infringement of the Mark.
- Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional
 documents or perform such furthers acts as necessary and as reasonably
 required by the Assignee to vest title to the Mark in Assignee and or to
 carry out the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of

Page 1

the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

EBBETS FIELD FLANNELS, INC.

By:

Jerry P. Cohen, its President

ASSIGNEE

)

STATE OF WASHINGTON

)ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I hereby affirm that the foregoing Assignment of a Trademark was subscribed and sworn to before me by Jerry P. Cohen to me known to be the President of Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein mentioned on this day of Apr.

__, 2006.

ALLEGAR PARTIES NOTHINY SUBLIC

SHALL OF MAKINGHOTON the committee of the same SPACE 29, 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing in King

My commission expires 4. 19.09

Page 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

L'INDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR ÎNTELLECTUAL PROFERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 19, 2006

404 OCCIDENTA AVE S. SEATTLE, WA 98104

JERRY COMEN

PTAS



103315742A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103315742

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE EXECUTION DATE APPEAR TO BE JULY 1, 2005.

RHONDA NICOL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0998